3.1.0.2 Edition 03.08
Technical Information · GB
Safety shut-off of gaseous fuels, a further development •
of the solenoid valves for gas VG and VS
Suitable for a max. inlet pressure of 500 mbar (7 psig)•
Easy installation into a system•
Compact design saves space•

***  Flow adjustment for VAS/VCL..N 1 -3, VAS/VCL 1 – 2..L.
Search for an order number or type4 .1 .1
Order No. VG Type designation VG
Order No. VAS
Type designation VAS
Hits:
VG is to be replaced by VAS
Replacement possibilities > Solenoid valve for gas VG is to be replaced by VAS
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
20
MODULINE solenoid valves for gas VS is to be replaced by VAS4 .2
Type Flange Flange Type
VS Solenoid valve for gas Solenoid valve for gas VAS
115
125
3/8" Size 115
Size 125 Size 1 DN 10 110
115
125 ½" Size 115
Size 125 Size 1 DN 15 115
115
125 ¾" Size 115
Size 125 Size 1 DN 20 120
115
125 1" Size 115
Size 125 Size 1 DN 25 125
230
240 1" Size 232
Size 240 Size 2 DN 25 225
232
240 1½" Size 232
Size 240 Size 2 DN 40 240
350 1½" Size 350 Size 3 DN 40 340
350 2" Size 350 Size 3 DN 50 350
ML MODULINE + connection flanges
Rp internal thread Rp internal thread R
TML MODULINE + connection flanges NPT
internal thread NPT internal thread N
02 pe max. 200 mbar (2 psig) pe max. 500 mbar (7 psig) 
03 pe max. 360 mbar (3 psig) pe max. 500 mbar (7 psig) 
N Quick opening Quick opening /N
L Slow opening Slow opening /L
D Flow adjustment Flow adjustment* 
*  Flow adjustment for VAS/VCL..N 1 -3, VAS/VCL 1 – 2..L.
Replacement possibilities
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
21
Cont .
K  Mains voltage: 24 V DC Mains voltage: 24 V DC K
Q 120 V AC  120 V AC Q
T 220/240 V AC  230 V AC W
3 Electrical connection via terminals Electrical connection via terminals 3
6 Electrical connection via socket Electrical connection via socket 
9 Metal terminal connection box Electrical connection via terminals 3
 Pressure test point at the inlet Pressure test point at the inlet and outlet 
S Position indicator Position indicator S
G Position indicator for 24 V Position indicator for 24 V G
M non-ferrous metals non-ferrous metals 
V Viton valve disc seal  – –
VS 240ML02LT3
with Rp 1½ connection flanges
Example Example VAS 240R/LW

left-hand side = /PP).
 = standard,  = available
Order example VAS 665F05NW3P/B-/PP
Selection > Solenoid valve for gas VAS
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
28
Double solenoid valve VCS6 .2
Type T – -0 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 /– /-0 /10 /15 /20 /25 /32 /40 /50 /65 /80 /100 /125
VCS 1             
VCS 2           
VCS 3         
VCS 6   
VCS 7   
VCS 8   
VCS 9   
T-Product = T
Inlet flange nominal size
No inlet flange = -
Blind flange = -0
Outlet flange nominal size
No outlet flange  = -
Blind flange = /0
Specification may be omitted if outlet = inlet
Selection
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
29
Cont .
Type R N F A 05 3) N L N L K Q W A S 1) G 1) R 1) L 1) 3 3) P M
VCS 1                 
VCS 2    2)               
VCS 3    2)               
VCS 6                  
VCS 7                  
VCS 8                  
VCS 9              
Rp internal thread = R
NPT internal thread = N
ISO flange = F2)
ANSI flange = A
Max. inlet pressure pe max. 500 mbar = 05 3)
1st valve quick opening, quick closing = N
1st valve slow opening, quick closing = L
2nd valve quick opening, quick closing = N
2nd valve slow opening, quick closing = L
Mains voltage: 24 V DC = K
 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz = Q
 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz = W
 120 – 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz = A
Position indicator with visual indicator = S 1)
Position indicator for 24 V with visual indicator = G 1)
Viewed from the right (in the direction of flow) = R1)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of flow) = L1)
Electrical connection:
M20 cable gland = 33)
Plug with socket
Plug without socket
Measuring connections at the top of the inlet/outlet flange: Screw plugs = P
 Pressure test points = M
1) VCS 1 – 3: Position indicator and bypass-/pilot gas valve cannot be fitted together on one side.
2) For inlet and outlet flanges of the same nominal size: VAS 240 and VAS 350.
3) The specifications are only included in the type designation for VAS 6 – 9.
Selection > Double solenoid valve VCS
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
30
Cont .
Type /P 1) /M 1) /1 1) /2 1) /3 1) /4 1) 5)  5)  1) /B 1) 5) /Z 1) 5) /- 1) P 1) M 1) 1 1) 2 1) 3 1) 4 1) - 1)
VCS 1                   
VCS 2                 
VCS 3                 
VCS 6                
VCS 7                
VCS 8                
VCS 9                

31
Cont .
Order example
Type P 1) M1) 1 1) 2 1) 3 1) 4 1) 5) 5)  1) B 1) 5) Z 1) 5) V E - 1) P 1) M 1) 1 1) 2 1) 3 1) 4 1) - 1)
VCS 1                   
VCS 2                 
VCS 3                 
VCS 6                   VCS 665F05NLWSR3P/1PB-/PPPP
VCS 7                  
VCS 8                  
VCS 9                  
Accessories, right, interspace 2:
Screw plugs = P1)
Pressure test point for inlet pressure pe = M1)
Gas pressure switch: DG 17VC = 1 1)
 DG 40VC = 2 1)
 DG 110VC = 3 1)
 DG 300VC = 4 1)
Bypass valve VBY, fitted = 5)
Pilot gas valve VBY, fitted =  5)
Main valve attachment side =  1)
Bypass valve VAS 1, fitted = B 1) 5)
Pilot gas valve VAS 1, fitted = Z 1) 5)
Prepared for breather line 1½ NPT = V
Prepared for breather line Rp 1 = E
None accessories = - 1)
Accessories, right, outlet:
Screw plug = P1)
Pressure test point pa = M1)
Gas pressure switch: DG..VC 17 = 1 1)
 DG..VC 40 = 2 1)
 DG..VC 110 = 3 1)
 DG..VC 300 = 4 1)
None accessories = -1)
Accessories on left-hand side equivalent to those on right-hand side  4)
1)  The specifications are only included in the type designation for VAS 6 – 9.
4)  The “accessories on the left-hand side” have the same type code as the “accessories on the right-hand side”
(see order example: 1 screw plug each at the inlet, interspace 1, interspace 2 and outlet on the left-hand side = /PPPP).
5)  VCS 1 – 3: Position indicator and bypass-/pilot gas valve cannot be fitted together on one side.
 = standard,  = available
Selection > Double solenoid valve VCS
VAS, VCS · Edition 03.08
32
pa
pe
GFK
VAS
> +80 °C
> 176 °F
>20 mm
>0 .79"
Project planning  7
information